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WELCOME 
TO THE 

PURPLE RIDERS 
And All The 

Martins Ferry Fans 



BELLAIRE HIGH SCHOOL 

Sharon Bonfini 
Janis Conwav 
Carol Crosby· 
P.arhara Davis 
Kathy DeHlasis • 
Bill Dunaway 
Beverl v Dutcher 
Bonnie .Fitch 
1Jinda Glatzer 
Dan Griffin 
Marie ,Jen kins 
Susan Kf'nnPrly 

Dale Alexander 
Linda Alexander 
Robbie Beatty 
Mary Brehm 
Bec.:ky Britton 
Co1111ic Costa 
,Jim Cowen 
Stanton Delbert 
~I anie Dunfee 
Sandv Freeman 
Sue Goormastic 

Christy Banig 
Tony Brunori 
Ed Buchanan 
Mark Camsky 
Cathy Clark 
Betty Craig 
Connie Crozier 
Charles Dankworth 
David D'Aquila 
Barbara Dennis 
LYnn Drummond 
Janl't Dunfee 

Patty Banchnecht 
Larry Blanchard 
Carol Burkhart 
Doroth~r Burkhart 
BeYerly Burkett 
Da vicl Bruno 
Rita Busack 
Jim Van Camp 
]( a thy Chirpas 
Eathy Conroy 
Elizabeth Crumbaker 
David DelGuzzo 

SENIORS 

)1amiee Kinter 
A udree Leslie 
~like l\1 affe 
Cindi Manning 
Karen Martin 
Jo Ann Meager 
Rose l\larie Meager 
:-;hari i\Jlynek 
Linda ~Ioody 
l\larsha Mui~ 
David Murray 
Paul Osta.s;iewski 

JUNIORS 

Lynn Green 
1 'hilip Heil 
l'eg·gy Hurd 
i\Tary ,Jane Kimble 
Sharon Kotelos 
Jo!lie :Meholoviteh 
Teri-it> Miller 
~a111ly Patrone 
;\ndv Petschauer 
Limla Porter 
Robt?rta Requilez 

SOPHOMORES 

Janis English 
l\fat·garct Gianangeli 
Bobhy Higgins 
'fodd Hill 
And v Kazmirski 
l\Iar;• Kelly 
Karen Kennedy 
Kathy Linch 
,Jeanne McKelvcv 
Brett 1[erryman • 
Dianne Perry 
Linda Ruthers 

FRESHMEN 

J~noc•h Farmer 
Marlisr Galloway 
DaYid Gi·iff.in 
Carol Higgins 
Su<;an Hopkins 
Phvllis Hutchins 
Ba;·bara Keller 
Delous Marinelli 
l'anlette McMahon 
Tom Mellott 
Allen Olexa 
Kathy Pawloski 

MARCHING BAND 

Rose Parker 
IJinda Prisner 
Drlores Ruckman 
Bonnie Rushman 
Karen Sahinsky 
Margaret Southwood 
DaYid Spirk 
Brenda Steiner 
Karen Wise 
1\1 ikr Z,wastky 

Sarah Saunders 
Carol J::la11ders 
1":aren Sbroekev 
Rose.Ann Shopper 
Susan Sims 
Christine Smith 
:Mike Stanek 
Virginia Vogt 
Jim Wollard 
.811s:an ·wright 

Dr.ma Schambach 
Robert Scott 
Hobert Stewart 
Roberta Stewart 
,Jo Ellen Teasdale 
Janis Wade 
Claudia Walker 
Jo Ellen ·weekly 
Jani<'c Willerton 
Ronni<• Sehnl'k 

Xick PPtreclis 
Jack Rees 
Sharon Rhodes 
'fo11v Skraback 
1Wi~t Slaek 
1\fike Snell 
Y crgil Tubaugh 
,lulianne ,vallace 
Brad '\Yorkman 
David \Yorkman 
Christy Huff 
Metta Miller 



• • • THE PAI 
BELLAIRE HIGH SCHOOL 

Probable Starting Line-up 
OFFENSE DEFENSE 
H Piehowicz .................. ...... .L. E. . .. . .................. Drummond 13 
60 Halena.r ................ . ...... L. T. . .. ........ ........... Hudson 4:0 
38 Ledder ......... ............... L. G. . ... . . ............. Sostarich 27 
52 Marinacci ... .. .... .. .. .. . .. .... C .. .. ..... .......... . . . Hutchins 32 
32 Hutchins ............................ R. G . . ............................. Ledder 38 
15 Lovrak .............. ..... ........... R. T . .......... . . .. .... ... .......... Piatt 42 
19 Marx .......... . . .. .............. R. E. ........................ . Holloway 33 
16 Jacobs ........ . ............... Q. B. ........ ........ ...... ......... Ball 21 
24 Gianangeli . ...... .......... . L. H. . ... ..... .. .. .. . ............ Mitchel 26 
26 Mitchel ....... ........ ..... ... .... R. H . . .......... .... .... ............ . Biggs 10 
25 Lucci ....... . ... ........... ... F. B. .. ... . .... Gianangeli 24 

COACHING STAFF 
Head Coach-Don Ault, West Liberty 
Assistant Coaches--Cal Giffin, West Liberty and W. V. U. 

John Pollack, Geo. Washington 
Dick Dei, West Liberty 
Andy Nameth, Ohio State 
Regis Woods, W. V. U. 
Gene Cross, West Liberty 

STUDENT MANAGERS 
Robert Thomas Tom Boston ,Tim Wiggins Rich Althar 

EQUIPMENT MANAGER 
Ben Paul 

BAND DIRECTOR: Frank Spirk, Ohio State 
ASS'T. DIRECTOR: Alex Stanek, Ohio State 

DRUM MAJOR: Robbie Beatty 

MAJORETTES 
Sharon Bonfini 
Beverly Dutcher 
Sharon Koteles 
Sandy Patrone 

CHEERLEADERS: Varsity 
Jeanifer Schleicher, Capt. 
Judy Allen 
Bright Vogt, Go-Capt. 
Sarah Steel 
,Jean Webb 
Pam Soland 

Janis Conway 
Marnice Kinter 
Shari Mlynek 
Linda Prisner 

CHEERLEADERS: Reserve 
Sandy Wallace, Capt. 
Lois Hendershot 
Jean Gelston 
Nancy Kahl 
Claudette Teater 
1,in<la Zacchini 

No. Nam 
82 
75 
66 
52 
60 
45 
19 
]7 

20 
22 
10 

Greg 
John 
Gary 
'l'om , 
Steve 
Tom 
Ste\'e 
,Tame: 
Dave 
Evert 
'l'om 

Head C 
Assisti 

J ol 
Jar 
Do1 
Ga1 
Nir 

BA 

STi 

TR 

Dona 

Referee: 
Field Ju< 



• 
• 
• THAT REFRESHES 
~ERRY HIGH SCHOOL 
,e Starting Lineup 

OACHING STAFF 

mone 

Coach 
ackle Coa<!h 
rrl and Center Coach 
n Coach 
r r. High Coach 

t: Russell Armstrong 

Position 
LE 
LT 
w 
C 

RG 
RT 
R'E 
QB 
HB 
FB 
HR 

rector; Miss Nancy ·whitacre 

!ER: Raymond Hill 

1r Simpson 

EERLEADERS: 

Kouvas, Peggy Jones. ,Joan Malis, 

terdale, Jill Zimmerman 

l Y'S OFFICIALS 

Umpire: A J . Sikish 
ossi Head Linesman: Tom C'ook 



BF.J.I,ATR.E BIG RED VARSITY SQUAD - 1~5 

Number Name Position 
10 Gordon Biggs . . . . . . . . .. .............. .... .. , ....... HB 
11 Craig Allen ................... .... ......... ........ .... FB 
12 Robert Wallace . . . ............. . . .......... QB 
13 Larry Drummond . . . . . . . . . . . .. .. . . . .. . . . , .. . . . . . E 
14 Alan Sabinski . . . . . .. . . ... ,., ............ .. ... HB 
15 Roger Lovrak . . . .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. . . . . .. . . T 
16 Robert Jacobs ..... .. ............ . ................... QB 
17 Michael Sherwood ... QB 
18 Michael Johnson . . ............. .......... HB 
19 Robert Marx ... , , .... ........ . , ,. ... ... E 
20 Larry Mokros , . . . ... ....... . ..... ............. .. .. HB 
21 William Ball .. . . . . . . ... . .. .. .. . . . . . . . . . . ............ HB 
22 Jeffrey Schleicher .. , ................. , .. .. BB 
23 RobertJohnson .............. ............... ..... E 
24 Richard Gianangeli . . . . . . . ...... ......... ..... I<'B 
25 Gay Lucci (Capt. ) .... . , .. .... , .. . . . FB 
26 William Mitchell ... . .................... ... ..... . HB 
27 James Sostarich . . . . . . . . .. . . . . . . . . .. .. . .. . .. G 
28 Roger Mokros (Capt.) .. .. .. ........ ,. ... G 
29 Gary Marinacci .. ..... . . . . . . . .... , .. .. ... .. . . . C 
30 Lanny Si tar . . .. . . . . .. ... .. .. . . . .. . .... ... . . . ... .. . C 
31 Bruce Stolz . .. ... . . .. .. .. ................ .......... . E 
32 Donald Hutchins .. . . . ... ...... . . . .. ... ....... .. G 
33 Larry Holloway . .. .... . . .. ..... . , , . E 
35 David Hudson .. , . . . . ....... .. . ........ .. .. FB 
36 Robert Fularz . .... .. ,. ..... . .. ....... E 
37 Stephen Long , , , ... ........ .. . , ... .. .. . G 
38 Tom Ledder . . . . ......... ,., .. , ....... .......... , C 
39 James Day . .. . . ...... ......................... . G 
40 Gary Hudson . . . . ....... .. ,.. ... .... . T 
41 Randy Lloyd .. . .............. . ...... .... .. .. ....... E 
42 Bert Piatt ., ... ...... ............... , .... , .. ,.. T 
43 Michael Busack . . .. .. . . . . . . .. .......... T 
44 Tony Piehowicz . . . ..... . . . . ... . ... .. . .. .. . . . E 
45 Thomas Parr .. . . . .. . . . . .... T 
46 Camielo Anastasia . . ... . . .... . ..... HB 
47 Douglas Andrews ...... , . . G 
48 Wesley Morris .. . ... . . .. . . .. .. .. . . T 
49 Stanley Kaldor ..... , . . ..... ..... .. G 
50 Char~~s Sechrest ...... .... . . .... . .. .. . . HB 
51 Ike Wade . .... HB 
52 William Marinacci ' . .. . C 
53 Michael Green . . . .. QB 
55 ;Joe Husek ., .HB 
56 °Vincent Kvinta T 
57 Michael Pytlak . . , , , . , , T 
59 Tim Muir , . .. .. . ... T 
60 John Halenar T 
54 Bill Husek ... HB 
58 Talmadge Hutrhins HH 

Weight 

145 
150 
145 
160 
145 
175 
180 
160 
135 
180 
140 
160 
150 
180 
165 
190 
155 
175 
190 
190 
165 
170 
190 
175 
195 
170 
190 
165 
160 
190 
160 
215 
200 
220 
195 
135 
150 
165 
135 
150 
140 
171 
150 
140 
160 
170 
160 
190 
140 
140 

Grade 

Jr. 
So. 
So. 
Sr. 
Sr. 
Jr. 
Sr. 
Jr. 
So. 
Sr. 
Jr. 
Jr. 
Sr. 
Jr. 
Jr. 
Sr. 
Jr. 
Jr. 
Sr. 
Jr. 
So. 
Jr. 
Sr. 
Jr. 
So. 
So. 
Sr. 
Jr. 
.Jr. 
Sr. 
Jr. 
Sr. 
Jr. 
Sr. 
So. 
Jr. 
So. 
So. 
So. 
So. 
So. 
Sr. 
So. 
So. 
So. 
Jr. 
So. 
Jr. 
Si,. 

So. 



MARTINS FERRY HIGH SCHOOL VARSITY SQUAD 
1965-66 

No. 
1 

]() 

11 
rn 
H 
lii 
1S 
rn 
20 
:!:! 
'27 
2D 
35 
};3 
45 
i1l 
ri~ 
34 
60 
6] 
62 
64 
65 

Na.me 
Charlrs Baker 
Mike Shane 
Pete Berry 
Tom Williams 
,Joe Duke 
l\'lark Davison 
:\lickey Britt 
James· Smith 
Ernie Smallis 
:::,teYe Scipio 
Dave 'l'otte1·dale 
Evert ~Iills 
JJarr.,· Smith 
.\I ickry Cochrane 
Neil Hartenstein 
Ucorg·1• 'l'ice 
Tom Campbell 
,Joe Benline 
Tom Jones 
Alex \'argo 
Steve Domyan 
'l'om Snodgrass 
,John Walker 
Robert Butler 
Paul Baker 

No. 
66 
(i8 
70 
71 
72 
75 
7G 
77 
l<O 
82 

84 
S5 
86 
87 
83 
90 
D1 
~):2 

!);J 

:Ji'i 
!l6 
9i 
99 

Name 
Gary l\IcKaye 
Dave Burson 
,Toe Suriano 
Dan Blum 
Dan Thompson 
John Gavarkadch 
Richard Glover 
Bill Jones 
Mickey Cochrane 
Greg 'l'esniarz 
l-i:cn Dawson 
Harry Caprita 
'l'cr1·.v Channel 
Howdv Hill 
Greg i-Iemphill 
Robert Duck 
Clarence Hill 
Georg-c ..:\postolac 
G1·eg Lash 
Boh Becker 
LatTy Jones 
Tom Dale Smith 
Orin Rutter 
Ronnie Feorene 

PATRONS 

-.Jrif 
PAUJ1 AND ROGER'S BARBER SHOP 
HYMANS MEN'S AND BOYS' WEAR 

BEU,AIRE AUTO SERVICE, INC. 
SICKLES GIFT SHOP 

THE BARN 
DuBOIS SERVICJ<~ STATION 
DAVE HAliRIS SCRAP CO. 
VASEK'S GROCERY 

CICOGNA PTJR.E FOOD MARKET 
SPLENDID RESTAURANT 

THE SPOT 
NICK POKAS HAT CLEANING & SHOE REP. 

FRIZZ! AND SONS 
JEFFERS BROS. SERVICE STATION 

BELLAIRE HARDWARE 
CAPITOL FLOWER SHOPPE 

THE NEW PA LACE 
PINSKY'S JEWELERS 

CORRELL PHOTO SERVICE 
CONEY ISLAND 

1rk 
THE LITTLE CHEF 

CAPITOL THEATER 
RICARO 'S PIZZA SHOP 

* DeBLASIS'S S'l'ADIUM GENERAL STORE 
OHIO RES'J.' A URANT 

KOPYAR BARBER SHOP 
PIHL-MOR 1\fEN 'S CLOTHING 

l\IAF.b'E BROS., INC. 
CERVELLI OLDSMOBILE 

HEIL'S BIKE SHOP 
RELIANCE TELEVISION 

KENNE'l'H B. SCHRAMM, REAL ESTATE 
J'Y'l'LAK'S GULF STATION 

GOLDSMITH DRESSMAKING SHOP 
TOP AUTO FORD SALES 

DR. D. A. PINZONE 
GRELLA'S LUNCH 
CART, 'S BARBER SHOP 

S 'l' A N L E Y ,T E W E L R Y 
MENDEL SON'S 



PATRONS 

**** 
FIRST .NA'l'IONAL BANh 

D R L ·r A <' ON f' .R. E T 1~ 
IS .A l1 Y • . ~ 

PETB 'PE'l'EHSO:'\''f-- PIU\'TJ:-u. IN'C 
UNION SAVINGS HANK Ul◄' BEL1.JACRE 

BELMON'l' F'EDEHAL i::lAVlKGS & LOAN ASSN. 
!<,ARMERS AND MERCH AN'l'S ::-; ATION AL BA}ffi 

BO~FINl MO.BILE UO:\rnt: 
TREVEY AND STIWSSIU~ l<'LOIUl::lTS 

THE BUCKEYE SAVlNGS ,\:'JD IJO.\N CO 
THE RODEFER-GLEASON ULASS CO, 

BELfJATRB BlG R:r◄::n 'l'OUCHDOW\' Cl/Un 

*** 
S A V E - H, 1 'l' E D R U fl :,.;; 

\V. T . GHANTE­
SEIDEL'S HAKll H,Y 

OHIO PAINT AND GLAS$ COMPANY 
C O G H RA N .E fi E (' 'I' H. l (' 

HERZBEltG ·c.., 

BERM AS ·s DEPARTMENT :-:.'l'OR E 
M A R I K T T H. g ~ A IJ E ~ 

DORSJ<}Y PIANO AND ORG t\~ c 'O 
HAPS AND THE 13LTJB ANC:F.l 

C I 'f Y R E ~ T A U R A N T 
FRY'S GRAV.EL HILL i\1ARKET 

RE<;IIROl\fE SERVJ t 'E 
BELLAJRg ~nrnrc CENTER 

DH. H. L. DeGENOVA 
RELlJ:\lHE DAmY QUEEN BRAZJEH 

'l'O);'Y'S QUALITY MARKrn' 
DIA:'IT()ND FOOD STORE XO. < li'l'E 
HF,Lli.\ TRl<: WIIOLESAT,E ~r·ppr,y 

MTN ER\' A· s 
TI l\1 ES - I, BA D E H 
:\,foKELNEY '8 l'IL\ IL\L\CY 

E A I{ L ,! . H E I L 
Me CL A I:,.; M ()TOH~ 

LlW Dl~[~BERT-F'RETO LAY DIR'1'RIBl'TOH 
L. WT'l"I' l?\RCTHAl\TR .\CTF,X< 'Y 

R E D ' 8 C Ii E A .'\ E R s 
DEAX'R F('NBRAL rTO:\fE 

f'TTRT 'S WERT HEUi.\IHE flROC'EP.Y 
CENTRAL ELECTR.H' < ·n 

\VO:\lP-HADJ0-12!)0 :Jlonw of th" Ron" of F'11u 
BELLAIRE 'l'TRE ~ALES 

RAGNl DI~'l'HlBl'TIXG ('0. 
Wl<~A 'l'HJm.RlTF, MA t\ ( 'FA(''l'T'Rf l'W 1 ·n 

Di>L F,LJ iJ<j~ RA KFm.~ 

*** 
HIV I P.H. .. \ ROWJ,l~(; l;Ai.~ES 

.\l,EXAN.DER's G . .:\-1. (' TRUCKS 
:\ETJB ,\R'l' [N8URANUE CO. 

W \U(T■:H lN~WRAN( '.J<) AUEKCY 
r ):\ vm B, ('OOPER 

l~EL)lO\"T Hl~S'l'.\l'R.\NT A'.'J'll l,OUNGE 
\\' ll I. I, Jt An I 0 

\\' I<) I I<' B .\ D I 0 1 H ~ n 
I\IPEHI.\L Dl8Plu\Y (Jo. 

'l'IJE H.Et\~IE . KEYSER CO 
l'HILlil PB 8TAMJ>ING CO 

JH;;Ll1A TRT!) BOAR.I> OF' INSURANCE AGENTS 
.\'.ll XlE IJ18'l'H,IBUTING 00. 
:vrnlnlYi\'IAN Bl'TCK AGRNCY 

< 'I iE1\ ;'/ !_!<)Al. CO. 
W ~J ::; 'I' E R N A U T 0 

.\ . KO%];( >\H,Kl 'S EAf-::1' END MARKET, Neffs 
KO½LOW8KI ·s .\1otori<;ti, ·Mutual lnsuranre 

:VI l n W A Y (' A F E 
r·rF.\LDl DIRTRIBU'l'Ti\'O (;() 

.\rLC'K'P- l~,\llHER SHOP 
Pn,\X'l'Z T V. SERVIGE 
TER:HIXAL R.J~R'rAl:RAN''I' 

Tlrn TEE PF.K WR8'T' BETJLAJRE 

** 
nr·v AL\; '8, PH.AR:MACJY 

l',f}J,L\rnE OPTWAL CO. 
:'\ORi'l·IA;'\'::; ~HOE REPAIR 

.l<Hf~~O~. :-.;ATIONWTOE INSURANCE 
CfFT AKI> ART SHOP 

~( 'IWCKEY F'L01US1'R 
H o O k E \' E I i 'I' 0. R l L]; 

,\\'DY"i-: Ql':\JifTY RADTO AND T \'. 
E .\ 7. l I I( ,.; X p R I<} f-, ~ 

t • I T Y \\' E L I) I N ( l 
J:HYA\" HIWS .. LEWELERS 

J:ELl,.\JRE OAR.r FRESH 
llETT\' • .._ H( 11,DE~ (~ROWK M.ARKFY[' 

1 'l'l'Y t '10.-\H. sTORE 
\V"JU'J'fl FOOD :VI ARKE'f 

1,: f•~ L L E R • S n R O C E It Y 
DR. \Y. ('. \YORKMAX 

.J . \ .\I I<~ k .\f R l C E Y 
.\ l'LT f\"~1-HANTE AGE~C'Y 

l\l';Ll,,.\JRE SE\\·1:-.;u CENTER 
.-\ . OATTI ► l.'0\fPA~Y 

1:imks l'.\kTRY ~HOPPE .. 


